■	Alloy 625, Alloy 825, and Alloy 2507 super duplex stainless steel materials
	 ■	Available for CH4 and CH8 series check valves
	 ■	1/4 to 1/2 in. Swagelok® tube fitting or NPT end connections
■	6-Moly materials
	 ■	Available for CH4, CH8 and CH16 series check valves
	 ■	1/4 to 1 in. Swagelok tube fitting or NPT end connections
■	Working pressures up to 6000 psig (413 bar)

1 5/8
1 -CHM16- 3.67 (93.2)
Ordering Information
To order, select a basic ordering number from the Dimensions table above.
■		Add the valve material designator from the table below.
 Example: 625-CHS4-
Material Designator
Alloy 625 625
Alloy 825 825
Alloy 2507 2507
6-Moly 6MO
■		Add a cracking pressure designator to the basic ordering number.
 Example: 625-CHS4-1
Cracking Pressure
psi (bar)  Designator
1 (0.07)  1
5 (0.35)  5
10 (0.69)  10
25 (1.8)  25
• Check valves
are designed for
directional flow
control only.
Swagelok check
valves should never
be used as code
safety relief devices.
➀  Alloy 825 limited to 5900 psig (406 bar). Refer to Swagelok Tubing Data catalog, MS-01-107, for additional information.
➁  Rating limited by end connection and are based on ratings for 316 SS. Refer to Gaugeable Tube Fittings and Adapter Fittings
catalog, MS-01-140, for additional information.
➂  Materials for 6-Moly CH4 series check valves are selected in accordance with NACE MR0175/ISO15156.
Options
Special Cleaning and Packaging (SC-11)
To order CH series valves with optional special cleaning and
packaging to ensure compliance with product cleanliness
requirements stated in ASTM G93 Level C, add -SC11 to the
valve ordering number.
Example: 625-CHS4-1-SC11
Safe Product Selection
When selecting a product, the total system design must
be considered to ensure safe, trouble-free performance.
Function, material compatibility, adequate ratings,
proper installation, operation, and maintenance are the
responsibilities of the system designer and user.
Warning: Do not mix/interchange Swagelok products
or components not governed by industrial design
standards, including Swagelok tube fitting end
connections, with those of other manufacturers.
Warranty Information
Swagelok products are backed by The Swagelok Limited
Lifetime Warranty. For a copy, visit swagelok.com or contact
your authorized Swagelok representative.
Swagelok—TM Swagelok Company
© 2012-2020 Swagelok Company
July 2020, RevD
MS-02-440
Additional Products.
■	For Swagelok tube fittings products,
refer to the Gaugeable Tube Fittings
and Adapter Fittings catalog,
MS-01-140.
■	For Swagelok special alloy BV series
bleed valves, refer to the Bleed
Valves —Special Alloy Materials
catalog, MS-02-356.
■	For Swagelok special alloy 83 series
ball valves, refer to the Trunnion
Ball Valves—Special Alloy Materials
catalog, MS-02-357.
■	For Swagelok special alloy N and
HN series needle valves, refer to the
Severe Service Union-Bonnet Needle
Valves—Special Alloy Materials